 ICG-1020S
Miniature Dual-Axis OIS-Optimized MEMS Gyroscope
InvenSense reserves the right to change the detail
specifications as may be required to permit
improvements in the design of its products.
InvenSense Inc.
1745 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110 U.S.A
+1(408) 988–7339

Z = “E” for Engineering Samples
Z = Blank for MP
7.1 PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Product
Top Mark
Production Parts Engineering Samples
ICG-1020S G20S “E” on the last line
For the latest packaging information, assembly recommendations and landing patterns (footprints), please refer to InvenSense
MEMS Handling Application Note.
 ICG-1020S
Document Number: DS-000149  Page 17 of 30
Revision: 1.0
Rev Date: 07/01/2016
8. REGISTER MAP
The register map for the ICG-1020S is listed below.
Addr
(Hex)
Addr
(Dec.)
Register Name
Serial
I/F
Bit7 Bit6 Bit5 Bit4 Bit3 Bit2 Bit1 Bit0
02 02 DLPF_b1_H_Yaxis R/W DLPF_b1_int_Y[1:0] DLPF_b1_float_Y[13:8]
09 09 DLPF_b1_L_Yaxis R/W DLPF_b1_float_Y[7:0]
0E 14 DLPF_b0b2_H_Xaxis R/W DLPF_b0b2_int_X[1:0] DLPF_b0b2_float_X[13:8]
0F 15 DLPF_b0b2_L_Xaxis R/W DLPF_b0b2_float_X[7:0]
10 16 DLPF_b1_H_Xaxis R/W DLPF_b1_int_X[1:0] DLPF_b1_float_X[13:8]
11 17 DLPF_b1_L_Xaxis R/W DLPF_b1_float_X[7:0]
12 18 DLPF_b0b2_H_Yaxis R/W DLPF_b0b2_int_Y[1:0] DLPF_b0b2_float_Y[13:8]
13 19 XG_OFFS_USRH R/W X_OFFS_USR[15:8]
14 20 XG_OFFS_USRL R/W X_OFFS_USR[7:0]
15 21 YG_OFFS_USRH R/W Y_OFFS_USR[15:8]
16 22 YG_OFFS_USRL R/W Y_OFFS_USR[7:0]
19 25 SMPLRT_DIV R/W SMPLRT_DIV[7:0]
1A 26 CONFIG R/W - HPF_Order[1:0] HPF_CFG[2:0] DLPF_CFG[1:0]
1B 27 GYRO_CONFIG R/W XG_ST YG_ST - FS_SEL [1:0] - -
FCHOICE_
B
26 38
HPF_DLPF_Rst_AZ R/W - - - - - HPF_AZ
HPF_Rese
t
DLPF_Res
et
37 55 INT_PIN_CFG R/W INT_LEVEL INT_OPEN
LATCH
_INT_EN
INT_RD
_CLEAR
- - - -
38 56 INT_ENABLE R/W - - - - - - -
DATA
_RDY_EN
3A 58
INT_STATUS
R - - - - - - -
DATA
_RDY_INT
41 65 TEMP_OUT_H R TEMP_OUT[15:8]
42 66 TEMP_OUT_L R TEMP_OUT[7:0]
43 67 GYRO_XOUT_H R GYRO_XOUT[15:8]
44 68 GYRO_XOUT_L R GYRO_XOUT[7:0]
45 69 GYRO_YOUT_H R GYRO_YOUT[15:8]
46 70 GYRO_YOUT_L R GYRO_YOUT[7:0]
6A 106 USER_CTRL R/W -
SIG_CON
D_RST
6B 107 PWR_MGMT_1 R/W
DEVICE
_RESET
SLEEP - - - CLKSEL[2:0]
70 112 DLPF_b0b2_L_Yaxis R/W DLPF_b0b2_float_Y[7:0]